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REF

CRUISE

NO

CRUISE
START

END

8800128
83800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128

070439
070440
070441
070442
070443
070444
070445
070446
070447
070448

FILE PROJ INST
TYPE CODE

C116 31056
C116 3106
Cl16 3105
C116 3105
C116 3105
Clie 3105
Ci16 3105
C116 3105
Cl16 3105
C116 3105

YC8703
YC8704
YC8705
YC8706
YC8707
YC8708
YC8708
YC8710
YC8711
YC8712

03/14/87
04/11/87
05/09/87
06/06/87
07/11/87
08/08/87
09/12/87
10/03/87
11/14/87
12/12/87

03/14/87
04/11/87
05/098/87
06/06/87
07/11/87
08/08/87
09/12/87
10/03/87
11/14/87
12/12/87



{3-73) . NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION

rNDAA FO‘RM 24.5 : U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRANSMITTAL AND RECEIPT RECORD -

(Please sign and return carbon copy acknowledging receipt)

To: . o REFER TO
National Oceanographic Data Ctr. _
1825 Connecticut Ave., NW ~ [ ATTENTION o
Washington, D.C. 20235 Dr. Tony Picciolo
THE ITEMIS) LISTED BELOW WERE FORWARDED TO YOU BY _ _ -
— ORDINARY 3 SEIGLISTEREb Jar - [JcermiFien [ GOVERNMENT [J BY naND CJoTtHer .

MAIL MAIL TRUCK

The enclosed reel of tape (FISHXBT-2) contalns the XBT sectlons-
for the Gulf of Maine for year 1987 from the NMFS Ship of

Opportunity Program. = These data were originally .recorded
digitally and processed to the inflection point configuration by
the NMFS Narragansett Laboratory. These data were converted to

the NODC UBT format by this office.

.One reel of magnetic tape (FISHXBT 2), (9 track 1600
bpl, ASCII, 10 files, UBT format)
Inventory of tape.

.Dump of first file.

cec: G, Wood, NMFS

| ggodfzg |

JARDED BY<iadatur TITLE . . DATE FORWARDED
George Helmerdlnger : NODC Service Cpnfer Rep "P5/02/88

L

QE_CENT?E a8y /algr‘mlu\:.eitc )\6(4 . TITLE C DATS%TC;%.E;_K

A A FORNM 24.5 2 -734)




INVENTORY OF TAPE FISHXBT-2

FILE # CRUISE ID
YC8703
YC8704
YC8705
YC8706

YC8707
YC8708
YC8709
YC8710
YC8711
YC8712

QWONOU b WN -

Jory

Ship name is Yankee Clipper

MAR
~ APR

MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC

DATES

14-14 1987

11-11
09-09
06-~06
11-11
08-08
12-12
03-03
14-14
12-12

Code = 32Y4A

A
é Rrepvel

NUM. STA

5
11
10
10
12

11
11

11
8
10

Mer 09 1988-



< 000101 DATA ENTRY INFORMATION SYSTEM »Q

(DATASET INVENTORY)
-'mz OF ENTRY:

REFERENCE NUMBER: ' ACCESSION NUMBER: FTBeal2¥
FORMER REFERENCE NUMBER: FORMER ACCESSION NUMEER: (RESUB DONLY)
INVENTORY
MEDIA-IN: O( - MBREe TEAPE DINDE CODE ©%
EXCHANGE (FORMAT): E&Eoof& - ¢ BT
PROCESSING (FORMAT): €14 - X a

* NOTE * If data is FOZ2, create an additional record for CO22Z.

INSTITUTE (COUNTRY AND INSTITUTE CODES): $/U5 AMES _”?1

PLATFORM (COUNTRY AND PLATFORM CODES) : 32 YA  YAWKEE CcLIPTER
PLATFORM TYPE: 09 -~ S¢te ¥ DINDE CODE @ _

ORIGINATORS FILE ID: ORIGINATORS CRUISE ID:

CRUISE START DATE: /7 CRUISE END DATE: /7 Press PgDn
PROJECT CODE: DATA USE CODE (DUC): _ to continue
VOLUME - NUMRER OF STATIONS: NUMEER OF RECORDS:

If STA/REC courntsS are ot appropriate then enter -

NUMEER: __  UNITS: _
ocEAN eREA Tt T
CODE 1: 23& MEANING: GueF ofF mAINE
CODE 2: __ MEAN ING:
CODE. 3: ___ MEANING:
DINDE TRACK TRANSACTION GENERATED: _ / _/ ESTimazes
| CRo¢sE No PATES STRT0rs | RECRPS
V| yewres | ssvmr-wiv/er | s g
2 Y<g70¢ ‘(/l:/?? ~4/0/%) I | 2ze
3 | Y<v10$ 5/ a1 - 5/9%7 o | /8 o
“ V< g Tek 4/8/%7 ~ 6/ %7 e 1%
: Ye$707 /ST = Y BT 1= 25 - B
(& | veBte® | ye/er - ¥/5/e7 & 28
T VCg1a9 ?/(2/?7??/12/?7 & zY )
-"_? YC 871a 19/3/81 ~ ro/3/%7) u 2y ) L
9 ye g1 " /FT ~ 1)1/ 52 € S
o | YCBUZ | (=fiafey - 13/13/%) & %




E‘O/QS/ xBT | C”Qd‘% %“’ PROJECT .
SLOK KO FILETYPE IDENTIFICATI ON _
LEo0) 28
TAPE OR 'NO. NO.
DATE INIT. DISK DSN FILES LRECL BLK  SLZE RECORDS
sl lgd | curt| #0073 |10 lumlzeo |
CATE TAPE 56 |0q €€ omr| Wo796> o Lobe | /D VAR | 350 5 I
UFTTED TAPE Uefc¥ | RS, | WoJl?85 « £ 1| Var| 7R 192 o
“nTTED DISK R N N
“wiiened T R
TRuLeHEk "'*:j
TR Foze T T B R
SET FINALTZED

S REPORTED TO PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR:

— twte @ s - - .

L DNODC x FisHZOVT

10%AL ERRORS/CORRECTIONS (NOT REPORTED TO P.I.)

NTS (TRACKS DELETED

» FIELDS DELETED, ETC.)

v e @ e



NOAA -FoRrm 2455 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
—-73) NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION

- TRANSMITTAL AND RECEIPT RECORD

(Please sign and return carbon copy acknowledging receipt)

TO: REFER TO
National Oceanographic Data Ctr.
1825 Connecticut Ave., NW ATTENTION
Washington, D.C. 20235 o Dr. Tony Picciolo
THE ITEMIS! LISTED BELOW WERE FORWARDED TO YOQOU BY )
Sgaee Dlggieresee Olgin, DOlggameee Clggygpowent Dlsveano [Jomen

The enclosed reel of tape (FISHXBT-2) contains the XBT sections
for the Gulf of Maine for year 1987 from +the NMFS Ship of

Opportunity Program. These data were originally recorded
digitally and processed to the inflection point configuration by
the NMFS Narragansett Laboratory. These data were converted to

the NODC UBT format by this office.

a..One reel of magnetic tape (FISHXBT-2), (9 track, 1600
bpi, ASCII, 10 files, UBT format)

b..Inventory of tape.

c..Dump of first file.

ce: G. Wood, NMFS

QL0 (2K
Q. A ACOT30

RDED BYXJ¥ighatuy , TITLE DATE FORWARDED

George Heimerdinger NODC Service Center Rep. 05/02/88

RECEIVED BY (Signature) TITLE DAT, IVED,
EURR Crche | ST

NQOA A FORM 24.5 (8-73)
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iﬁﬁll’j?gfl‘%ﬁm‘%s iy ( OO 0o RO LYY/ r or

= "PRPERTTCARD "~ DISK AP

! OUTPUT MEDTUN e e,
: ‘@ == =l ~~CARDDISK '"‘P‘LOT‘ """ |
DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY) DISKETTE  OTRER{SPECIFY)

TRAPE/DISKETTE iNI‘URMRITUN

cie - ; TAPE #/ SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL- RECORD RECORD MAX. BLOCK | # OF
.. D : - TYPE SIZE | FILES

i L T L S N m)wzyj 380 |10

~"SECTOR | EXCHANGE : Iﬁrnf’ser PURGE
—-S1ZE | TYPE— SEBCDIC BCD - SDF —- et e o DATE
= S5 SPECIFY) '
INPUT __[TAPE #/| SLOT ¥ DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | WAX. BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE ) ” TYPE .-TYPE LENGTH SIZE FILES
— . — B ——— PR — - . ’ \ N

SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: . T dKTR“EET NAME ——= -~ [ PURGE

SIZE TYPE | ASCIT EBCDIC BCD SDF . DATE

OTHER(SPECIFY)

C-TAPE %/ >‘SLOT‘# TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL RECORD! REbORD MAX. BLOCK £ OF
. TYPE TYPE " SIZE FILES
— T s — ;or_;@fam; ' y&&w}ﬂ" 3g0 | /8-

0. SECTOR | EXCHANGE DAFASET TN | PURGE
SIZE' | TYPE (ASCLLDEBCDIC BCD SDF - DATE
— (SPECIFY) - .
STH.IAL H\blRULHUNS - -1 ESTIMATED
9%;ZQJEXX>* ,qgkﬁrﬂt_~*-<:> N L EXECUTION. .___
: - | TMe

ﬁs\éww/ VC

D731 USE ONLY -

J0B # DATE J03 | START | END | PRIORITY | DEVICES USED, HUMBER OF TAPE MOUNTS,LINES PRINTED
COMPLETEQ TIME | "TIME | © ' DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS KEYVERIFIED-
el | |
&\DM B ielased|feae) cmww 4 / :fg -
' S B N - G

CUFRENTS



ﬂ_ﬂ MV ‘673—543£LC5.)300 @A/Sﬁh’?} Sj, ”L“[ ,45,,,4] o</

TOLCTTURTTO BY 1LrUR U 2

‘P/QM‘”’W%W : L 07

WTQIUM — —TOuTPUT MEDIUN _— T
PAPER - CARD msx'-' = [ earp pisk (PRIND) TAPE  PLOT -
ISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFYY DISKETTE  OTHER{SPECIFY) .

PE/OISXETIE INFURFATIUN

(]TAPE #/] SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY [ LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX, BLOCK | # OF -
. TYPE TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
A0 38| Q6> | S Y R
SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: . | DATA SET NAME ) | PURGE
SIZE TYPE ASCI1 EBCDIC BCD SDF - S 3 DATE
' : OTHER(SPECIFY) L - '
UT TAPE #/| SLOT # | TRK| DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. BLOCK | £ OF
DISKETTE B TYPE TYPE | LENGTH SIZE  { FILES
SECTOR | EXCHALGE.| CODE: __ ___. . _ DATA SET RAME --...— - - —-:-| PURGE
SIZE TYPE ASCIT EBCDIC - BCD SDF - : i DATE
_ OTHER(SPECIFY) _ et '
TAPE #/ 1 SLOT £ | TRK | DENSITY { PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | HAX. BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE | TYypPc | TYPL TYPE LERGTHY{ - SIZE FILES
PUT SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: - - DATA SET NAWE — | PURGE
: SIZE |- ‘TYPE ASCII EBCDIC BCD SDF |} . . o . -~ | DATE
L OTHER(SPECIFY) | | . |
CIAL I'S1KUCTIUN5 T _ ESTIMATED

Q/Q&«u /L@l)/:/‘»/\./ "f” Hoo 73 0 '. oL EXECUTION
’h) &«/\/L 07 &f’b | TIKE .

1 USE ONLY :

¥ DATE JOB | START END PRIORITY | DEVICES USED, HU:BER Or TAPE MOUNTS,LINES PRINTED
: COMPLETEQ TIME TINME R DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS KEYVERIFIED
AN y e i . _ . ;o

& isfos \2iphaes| O | compeerEd BY TS

"
Tiﬂ[b



INVENTORY- OF TAPE FISHXBT-2

FILE # CRUISE ID

: YC8703
YC8704
YC8705
YC8706
YC8707
YC8708
YC8709
YC8710
YC8711
YC8712

QWO WN -

[

Ship name is Yankee Clipper

MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC

DATES
14-14 1987
11-11
08-09
06-06
11-11
08-08
12-12
03-03
14-14
12-12

Code = 32YA

NUM. STA

5
11
10
10
12
11
11
11

8
10



Password:

accNo

startDate

cruise

8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128
8800128

(10 rows

Cl16 070439
Cl16 070440
Cll6 070441
Cll6 070442
Cl16 070443
Cll6 070444
Cl16 070445
Clle6 070446
Cl1l6 070447
Clle6 070448

affected)

'1987/03/14

1987/04/11
1987/05/09
1987/06/06
1987/07/11
1987/08/08
1987/09/12
1987/10/03
1987/11/14
1987/12/12

YC8703
YC8704
YC8705
YC8706
YC8707
YC8708
YC8709

YC8710

¥YC8711
YC8712

178644
178645
178646
178647
178648
178649
178650
178651
178652

178653 -



Password:
accNo fleA refNo ship staCnt recCnt startDate endDate

'8800128 C116 070439 32YA 5 5 87/03/14 87/03/14
8800128 C116 070440 32YA 11 11 87/04/11 87/04/11
8800128 C116 070441 32YA 10 10 87/05/09 87/05/09
8800128 C116 070442 32YA 10 10 = 87/06/06 87/06/06
8800128 C116 070443 32YA 12 12 87/07/11 87/07/11
8800128 C116 070444 32YA 11 11 87/08/08 87/08/08
8800128 C116 070445 32YA 11 11 87/09/12 ~ 87/09/12
8800128 C116 070446 32YA 11 11 87/10/03 87/10/03
8800128 C116 070447 32YA 8 8 87/11/14 87/11/14

8800128 C116 070448 32YA 10 10 87/12/12 87/12/12

(10 rows affected)



